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Indo-German Orthopaedic Foundation

Dear Doctor,

Greetings from the Indo German Orthopaedic Foundation, Chennai.

The problems of trauma around the knee and revision joint replacement
continue to pose unanswered questions to the young orthopaedic surgeon. The
emerging, vibrant city of Vadodara has been chosen to play host to the
International panel of experts in order to reach a consensus regarding treatment

and surgical protocols.

Further, the “Mohandas — Weller Gold Medal” has been revived to encourage
up and coming orthopaedic surgeons and will be given to the most promising

young speaker.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

%wa e

Dr. Prithvi Mohandas
Secretary, IGOF

Indo German Orthopaedic Foundation (IGOF):
4/112, Mount Poonamallee Road, Manapakkam, Chennai - 600 089.
Ph: +91 44 22499160; Email: enquiry@igof.in, Website: www.igof.in



IGOF Master’s Course on

Trauma Challenges around the Knee -

Time

09.00 Hrs.
09.15 Hrs.

09.30 Hrs.
09.45 Hrs.

10.00 Hrs.

10.15 Hrs.
10.30 Hrs.

10.45 Hrs.
11.00 Hrs.

11.15 Hrs.
11.30 Hrs.

11.45 Hrs.
12.00 Hrs.

12.15 Hrs.
12.30 Hrs.

March 31, 2012
Arthoplasty & Arthroscopy -
April 01, 2012

Saturday: March 31, 2012

Topic

Split - impression fractures of
tibial plateau

Dislocation — fractures of the
knee joint (Moore — Types)

Discussion

Patella Fractures

Tendo Ligamentous problems
around the patella

- Coffee Break -

Reconstruction of the Cruciate
Ligaments

Discussion

The floating knee

Discussion

Multi Directional instabilities
of the knee

Distal femoral fractures — the
“Classic” condylar plate

LISS — Distal femur

Discussion

Post Traumatic infections

Speaker

Dr. RamPrasad
MIOT Hospitals

Prof. Otmar Trentz
Zurich, Switzerland

Dr. Ramprasad
MIOT Hospitals

Dr.Thomas Freude
Tubingen

Dr. Thomas Freude
Tubingen

Prof. Otmar Trentz
Zurich, Switzerland

Dr. Thomas Freude
Tubingen

Dr.Barry D.Rozario
MIOT Hospitals

Prof.Otmar Trentz
Zurich, Switzerland

Dr.Tobias Dorn
BG Unfallklinik
Tubingen,Germany



13.00 Hrs.
13.15 Hrs.

13.30 Hrs.

13.45 Hrs.
14.00 Hrs.
14.45 Hrs.

Discussion

Failed Fixation — Distal Femur

Arthrodesis of the knee

Discussion
- Lunch -

Panel Discussion

Prof. Otmar Trentz
Zurich, Switzerland

Dr. Barry D.Rosario
MIOT Hospitals

The participants are requested to bring x-rays and slides of their cases for
discussion by the panel and the audience. We shall discuss 25 interesting difficult

problems.

Time
09.00 Hrs.

09.15 Hrs.

09.30 Hrs.
09.45 Hrs.

10.15 Hrs.

10.30 Hrs.
10.45 Hrs.
11.00 Hrs.

Sunday: April 01, 2012

Topic

Introduction to Shoulder
Arthroscopy & Arthroscopic Surgery

Recurrent dislocation of the
Shoulder - My approach

Discussion

Reverse Shoulder Arthroplasty
MIOT Experience

Introduction & Application of
Wrist Arthroscopy

Discussion
- Coffee Break -

How to embark on the ideal hip

Speaker

Dr. RamChidambaram
MIOT Hospitals

Dr. Ram Chidambaram
MIOT Hospitals

Dr. Ram Chidambaram
MIOT Hospitals

Dr. Ram Chidambaram
MIOT Hospitals

Dr. Prithvi Mohandas
MIOT Hospitals



11.15 Hrs. Computer Navigation in Joint Dr. Marc Giraud

Arthroplasty France
12.00 Hrs. Discussion
12.15 Hrs. Making it easier with modular Dr. Prithvi Mohandas
implants MIOT Hospitals
12.30 Hrs. Achieving high flexion in Total Dr. Bharat Mody
Knee Replacement Baroda
12.45 Hrs. Atypical indications for Hip Dr.Prithvi Mohandas
Arthroplasty MIOT Hospitals
13.00 Hrs. Discussion
13.15 Hrs. - Lunch break -
13.45 Hrs. Severe knee deformities Dr. Barry D.Rosario
requiring Total Knee Replacement ~ MIOT Hospitals
14.15 Hrs. Revision Total Hip Replacement Dr.Prithvi Mohandas
MIOT Hospitals
14.45 Hrs. Revision Total Knee Replacement ~ Dr. Marc Giraud
France
15.15 Hrs. Panel Discussion

Please bring all your difficult hip, knee and shoulder problem cases
x-rays for participation and discussion.

Venue:

New Auditorium (Beside Nursing School)
Government Medical College and SSG Hospital,
Jail Road, Vadodara — 390001

Gujarat, India.

Ph: +91 265 2421594

For registration and more details, please contact:

Dr. Umang Gandhi - Organising Secretary, Vadodara.
Email: aatmiyahospital@gmail.com



Majestic Laxmi Vilas Palace(Built By Maharaja Sayajirao Gaekwad Ill), Baroda

Vadodara (Baroda) enjoys a special place in the state of Gujarat. Until the early 1960’s
Vadodara was considered to be a cultural and educational centre. The first modern factory
(Alembic Pharmaceuticals) was established in Vadodara F= =

in 1907 and subsequently companies such as Sarabhai : :
Chemicals, and Jyoti came up in the 1940s. By 1962
there were 288 factories employing 27,510 workers. S G
The establishment of Bank of Baroda by Sayajirao Il in R
1908 also help industrial growth. And in 1962, Vadodara :
witnessed a sudden spurt in industrial activity with the
establishment of Gujarat Refinery & Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.

Today Vadodara is gradually becoming a hub in Gujarat for IT and other development
projects. It has a high literacy rate by Indian standards. Major industries include petro-
chemicals, engineering, pharmaceuticals, plastics and Forex. Famous companies such as
ABB, Reliance Industries, L&T, DuPont, Bombardier, ERDA, General Motors Chevrolet,
IPCL, ONGC, Sun Pharmaceuticals, GSFC, Alembic, Apollo Tyres, CEAT, Suzlon, Kemrock,
GACL, Vasu Healthcare, CG Glass and JCT Electronics all have a strong presence in this city.

Medical College Baroda is an institution which traces its
history to the pre-independence era. Initially the college
started functioning with a batch of 40 students.

Attached to the college is the 1,500 bedded academic
teaching hospital, Sir Sayajirao General Hospital, a tertiary
care centre which traces its origin to the Countess of Dufferin
hospital started in 1865. The College and Hospital are located
in a 36 acre campus located in Central Baroda. It functions as
the Faculty of Medicine of the prestigious Maharaja Sayajirao
University of Baroda, which is responsible for awarding the
degrees to the students. The medical college provides

undergraduate (M.B.B.S) and post graduate medical courses
(M.D/M.S). It also provides comprehensive facilities for research and patient care.




Application Form

IGOF Master’s Course on Trauma Challenges
around the Knee, Arthroplasty & Arthroscopy

March 31 & April 01, 2012

I.G.O.F.

4/112, Mount Poonamallee Road, Manapakkam, Chennai, India - 600 089.
Ph: +91 44 22499160

Email: chief@miothospitals.com, hip@miothospitals.com, enquiry@igof.in
Website: www.igof.in

Dear Sir,

I would like to be considered for a seat in the IGOF Master’s Course on Trauma
Challenges around the Knee, Arthroplasty & Arthroscopy to be conducted at
Vadodara.

Please find enclosed my completed application form.

I would like my name to be written on the Course Completion

Certificate as:

Personal details:

Family Name: Given Name:

Mailing Address:

Hospital/Clinic Name & Address:

STD Code Tel. (Hospital/Clinic):
Fax: Tel. (Residence):
Mobile No: Email:

Signature

Registration: To register, send copy of this completed application form along
with a DD for Rs.1000/- made out to ‘Indo German Orthopaedic Foundation’,
payable in Chennai. Last date for receipt of application: March 23, 2012.



